UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPROXIMATELY ONE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR 
THOUSAND (1,784,000) 
CONTRABAND CIGARETTES OF 
ASSORTED BRANDS FROM THE 
INDIAN COUNTRY SMOKE SHOP 
MAIN STORE, et al., 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. C12-5992 BHS 

ORDER DENYING CLAIMANTS’ 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT AND CLAIMANTS’ 
MOTION TO STRIKE 
AFFIDAVITS 

This matter comes before the Court on the motion for summary judgment (Dkt.